a renewal of the lease to the City, from the Globe Storage and Carpet Cleaning Com-
pany, A. B. Yetter, President, of the ninth floor of premises Nos. 305 and 307 East 
Sixty-first street, in the Borough of Manhattan, for the use of the Board of Elections for 
a period of one year from December i, i9o.}, at a monthly rental of one hundred and 
twenty-five dollars ($125), and on the same terms and conditions as contained in the 
existing lease; the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and 
reasonable, and that it would be for the interests of the City that such lease be made. 

Which was unanimously adopted.

[...]

Department of Finance, October 22, 1904. 
In connection therewith the Deputy Comptroller offered the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed to pay 

to Minnie and Mary E. Stevenson the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars 
($125), being the rent of premises occupied by the Fire Department at No. 443 Buckley 
street, Long Island City, Borough of Queens, for the period from July 16 to September 
30, 1904. 

Which was unanimously adopted. 

The Deputy Comptroller presented the following report and offered the following

[...]

Coe, deceased, of the cellar, first floor and second floor of the five-story brick 
building No. I East Twenty-seventh street, Borough of Manhattan, for the use of 
the Police Department, for a term from the date of occupation to October I, 1907, 
at an annual rental of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), payable quarterly, 
the City to make all alterations and repairs, and to furnish light and janitor service; 
the owner to furnish heat and to pay water rates and taxes—and the Commissioners 
of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and reasonable and that it would be